
S. 

NO.

NAME OF 

BENEFICIARY
NAME OF FATHER/ SPOUSE ADDRESS ( VILL/TAHSIL) DISTRICT

INTERVENTIONS 

(HSS/Worksheds/Lightin

g Units/Skill 

Upgradation/Participati

on in Marketing 

events/Mudra loan/ 

Margin 

Money/Insurance etc.)

PEHCHAN CARD 

NUMBER
MOBILE NO.

GENDER 

(M/F)

1 Santilata Patra W/o-Pabitra Kumar Patra Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 2117040364058612 (DCH 

Old card no.)

9937683788 Female

2 Kailash Dalei S/o-Pitabash Dalei Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 9090001509 Male

3 Jayanti Rana D/o Digambar Rana Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit Applied 9938226854 Female

4 Jasodarani Barik W/o Santosh Kumar Barik Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit Applied 8018787585 Female

5 Susant Kumar Nandi S/o-Jagabandhu Nandi Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit ERBBC143250 (Artisan 

card by Handicraft for 

Textile (Handloom)

8280846319 Male

6 Rita Rani Prusty D/o Paramanada Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit Applied 7008469863 Female

7 Srikant Dalei S/o Adikanda Dalei Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit ORAT00572                               

(Odisha Govt. Old card 

no.)

9776592405 Male

8 Jayanti Sahoo D/o-Khaleswar Patra Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit ERBBC143521 (Artisan 

card by Handicraft for 

Textile (Handloom)

9853393891 Female

9 Lisi Sahoo W/o Partha Sarathi Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit ERBBC143522 (Artisan 

card by Handicraft for 

Textile (Handloom)

7873308414 Female

10 Rojalin Dutta D/o-Sartat Assa Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010104019244 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

Female

11 Arun Kumar Sahoo S/o-Pravakar Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 9861696900 Male

12 Bijaya Kumar Sahoo S/o-Pabitra Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 9777401341 Male

13 Sujata Sahoo D/o-Bauribandhu Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010202005599 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

7873750775 Female
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14 Dillip Kumar Sahoo S/o-Bauribandhu Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010202005575 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

9178474580 Male

15 Chitrarekha Debata W/o Manoj Debata Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010202005366 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

8917288416 Female

16 Santosh Kar S/o-Arjun Kar Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 2112020269043317 (DCH 

old card no.)

9178682414 Male

17 Minati Kar D/o-GolakPatra Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010202002205 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

9556287916 Female

18 Biranchi Pal S/o- Jagannath Pal Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 2112020269043383 Male

19 Banita Pal D/o-Abhiram Pal Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit ORAT02223                               

(Odisha Govt. Old card 

no.)

9777812355 Female

20 Shridhar Debata S/o -Bharat Debata Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010202002440 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

6370986462 Male

21 Jagannath Mohapatra S/o-Alekha Mohapatra Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010202002064 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

9776775997 Male

22 Balaram Mohapatra S/o Alekha Mohapatra Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010202002223 (Odisha 

govt. Old card no.)

9583673095 Male

23 Urmila Katual D/o-Aparti Katual Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 21-350-2005861 9090643315 Female

24 Mehendri Kundu D/o -Mawasi Singh Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 9439099612 Female

25 Bhanumati Prusty D/o Duhkha Raut Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010104022015 (Odisha 

Govt. Old Card)

6372380014 Female

26 Nihar Patra S/o-Ananta Patra Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 9348186200 Male

27 Pabitra Mohan Naha S/o-Daitari Naha Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 21-350-1007510 8658492744 Male

28 Srikant Kumar Naha S/o-Trilochan Naha Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 21-350-1007494 9090059622 Male

29 Bichitra Das S/o-Nilamani Das Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 21-3501007043 7008899313 Male



30 Santosh Das S/o-Muralidhar Das Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 010104012026 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

9861749466 Male

31 Mami Das D/o-Prabhakar Katual Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 21-350-2004995 9178678283 Female

32 Prafulla Kumar Naha S/o- Dinabandhu Naha Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 21-350-1007477 9556613013 Male

33 Santosh Kumar Das S/o-Banshidhar Das Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 21-350-1007305 9583567604 Male

34 Shriram Pal S/o-Charan Pal Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit 21-350-2005384 6372340766 Male

35 Laxmipriya Patra D/o- Arakhita Das Nuapatna Cuttack Solar Lighting Unit ERBBC324215 (Artisan 

card by Handicraft for 

Textile (Handloom)

9583618804 Female

36 Renubala Behera D/o. Sudrasan Sahoo Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Female

37 Ghanshyam Sahoo S/o Banambar Sahoo Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Male

38 Balabhadra Sahoo S/o- Nabina Sahoo Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Male

39 Sumitra Behera W/o Nanda Kishore Behera Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Female

40 Hullas Das D/o Dhaneswar Singh Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Female

41 Sasmita Nayak D/o- Bhaskar Nayak Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Female

42 Krushna Chandra Nayak S/o- Jagannath Nayak Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Male

43 Somanath Nayak S/o-Balabhadra Nayak Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Male

44 Sakuntala Sahoo D/o-Gopinnath Behera Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Female

45  Ramesh Chandra Behera S/o- Arjun Behera Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Solar Lighting Unit Male

46 Santilata Patra W/O-Pabitra Kumar Patra Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 2117040364058612 

(DCH Old card no.)

9937683788 Female

47 Kailash Dalei S/O-Pitabash Dalei Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 9090001509 Male

48 Jayanti Rana D/o Digambar Rana Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit Applied 9938226854 Female

49 Jasodarani Barik W/o Santosh Kumar Barik Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit Applied 8018787585 Female

50 Susant Kumar Nandi S/O-Jagabandhu Nandi Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit ERBBC143250 (Artisan 

card by Handicraft for 

Textile (Handloom)

8280846319 Male

51 Rita Rani Prusty D/o ParaMaleada Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit Applied 7008469863 Female

52 Srikant Dalei S/o Adikanda Dalei Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit ORAT00572                               

(Odisha Govt. Old card 

no.)

9776592405 Male

53 Jayanti Sahoo D/o-Khaleswar Patra, Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit ERBBC143521 (Artisan 

card by Handicraft for 

Textile (Handloom)

9853393891 Female



54 Lisi Sahoo W/o Partha Sarathi Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit ERBBC143522 (Artisan 

card by Handicraft for 

Textile (Handloom)

7873308414 Female

55 Rojalin Dutta D/o-Sartat Assa Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010104019244 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

Female

56 Arun Kumar Sahoo S/O-Pravakar Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 9861696900 Male

57 Bijaya Kumar Sahoo S/O-Pabitra Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 9777401341 Male

58 Sujata Sahoo D/O-Bauribandhu Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010202005599 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

7873750775 Female

59 Dillip Kumar Sahoo S/O-Bauribandhu Sahoo Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010202005575 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

9178474580 Male

60 Chitrarekha Debata W/o Maleoj Debata Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010202005366 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

8917288416 Female

61 Santosh Kar S/o-Arjun Kar Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 2112020269043317 

(DCH old card no.)

9178682414 Male

62 Minati Kar D/o-GolakPatra Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010202002205 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

9556287916 Female

63 Biranchi Pal S/O- Jagannath Pal Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 2112020269043383 Male

64 Banita Pal D/o-Abhiram Pal Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit ORAT02223                               

(Odisha Govt. Old card 

no.)

9777812355 Female

65 Shridhar Debata S/o -Bharat Debata Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010202002440 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

6370986462 Male

66 Jagannath Mohapatra S/O-Alekha Mohapatra Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010202002064 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

9776775997 Male

67 Balaram Mohapatra S/o Alekha Mohapatra Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010202002223 (Odisha 

govt. Old card no.)

9583673095 Male

68 Urmila Katual D/o-Aparti Katual Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 21-350-2005861 9090643315 Female

69 Mehendri Kundu D/o -Mawasi Singh, Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 9439099612 Female

70 Bhanumati Prusty D/o Duhkha Raut Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010104022015 (Odisha 

Govt. Old Card)

6372380014 Female

71 Nihar Patra S/O-Ananta Patra Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 9348186200 Male



72 Pabitra Mohan Naha S/O-Daitari Naha Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 21-350-1007510 8658492744 Male

73 Srikant Kumar Naha S/O-Trilochan Naha Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 21-350-1007494 9090059622 Male

74 Bichitra Das S/O-NilaMalei Da Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 21-3501007043 7008899313 Male

75 Santosh Das S/O-Muralidhar Das Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 010104012026 (Odisha 

Govt. old card no.)

9861749466 Male

76 Mami Das D/O-Prabhakar Katual Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 21-350-2004995 9178678283 Female

77 Prafulla Kumar Naha S/O- Dinabandhu Naha Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 21-350-1007477 9556613013 Male

78 Santosh Kumar Das S/O-Banshidhar Das Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 21-350-1007305 9583567604 Male

79 Shriram Pal S/O-Charan Pal Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit 21-350-2005384 6372340766 Male

80 Laxmipriya Patra D/O- Arakhita Das Nuapatna Cuttack Lighting Unit ERBBC324215 (Artisan 

card by Handicraft for 

Textile (Handloom)

9583618804 Female

81 Renubala Behera D/o. Sudrasan Sahoo Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 21-367-1003249 8280784977 Female

82 Ghanshyam Sahoo S/o Banambar Sahoo Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 21-367-1003353 9438471850 Male

83 Balabhadra Sahoo S/o- Nabina Sahoo Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 21-367-1003219 9556772972 Male

84 Sumitra Behera W/o Nanda Kishore Behera Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 21-367-1003507 8260864740 Female

85 Hullas Das D/o Dhaneswar Singh Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 21-367-1003414 7377079169 Female

86 Sasmita Nayak D/o- Bhaskar Nayak Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 21160810957895.00 9937761917 Female

87 Krushna Chandra Nayak S/o- Jagannath Nayak Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 90102001094 9178885913 Male

88 SoMaleath Nayak S/o-Balabhadra Nayak Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 21-367-1002984 6372080578 Male

89 Sakuntala Sahoo D/o-Gopinnath Behera Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 21-367-1003217 Female

90  Ramesh Chandra Behera S/o- Arjun Behera Rajsunakhela Nayagarh Lighting Unit 21-367-1002484 Male


